

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22189/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2005 in WP No. 2030/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

INDIAN AIRLINES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHA D. KANAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 14/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N.SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Arun Jaitley,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Lalit Bhasin, Adv.

Ms.Nina Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

Ms.Meha Kiran, Adv.

Ms.Akanksha, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Aman Vachher, Adv.

Mr.Ravi Goenka, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel on behalf of respondent appears and accepts notice and states that no steps will be taken by the respondent to seek compensation until further hearing.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master