

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22189/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2005 in WP No. 2030/2003 of The

HIGH COURT JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY)

INDIAN AIRLINES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHA D. KANAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meha Kiran, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and

four weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder.

List after eight weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master