

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22189/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2005 in WP No. 2030/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

INDIAN AIRLINES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHA D. KANAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6997 of 2006

(With appnl. For c/delay in filing SLP and bringing on record subsequent facts and documents and office report)

Date: 20/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.

RR in SLP(C) No.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

6997/2006

Ms. Shweta Chadha, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Ptr. In SLP(C)

Mr. Anantbhushan Kanade, Adv.

6997/2006

Mr. Ravi Goenka, Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 11.45 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Lalit Bhasin, learned counsel made his submissions till 12.10 p.m.

Delay condoned.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Meenu Sethi)
dwaj)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhar
Court Master

Books referred:

1996	3 SCC	119
1999	4 SCC	521
2005	7 SCC	764
1984	Suppl.	554
1991	Suppl. 1 SCC	600
1985	2 SCC	732
1986	4 SCC	537
1998	6 SCC	538
1998	7 SCC	194