

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4767 OF 2006

INDIAN AIRLINES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRABHA D. KANAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order and office report))

WITH

I.A.No.1 in Civil Appeal NO. 4768 of 2006

(for clarification of Court's order and office report)

Date: 07/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Applicant(s)/

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.

appellant(s)/

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

respondent(s)

Ms.Akanksha, Adv.

Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the fact that this Court has proceeded on the basis that the judgment of this Court in Air India Vs. UOI - 1995 4 SCC 734 shall govern the cases indisputably, the terms and conditions of service of the respondent-employee would be governed by the said judgment and hence in that view of the matter Regulation 13 would apply in her case. I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 1

In

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4767 OF 2006

Indian Airlines Ltd.

...Appellant

Versus

Prabha D. Kanan

..Respondent

With I.A.No.1 in C.A.No.4768/2006

ORDER

In view of the fact that this Court has proceeded on the basis that the judgment of this Court in Air India Vs. UOI - 1995 4 SCC 734 shall govern the cases indisputably, the terms and conditions of service of the respondent-employee would be governed by the said judgment and hence in that view of the matter Regulation 13 would apply in her case. I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

..

..J.

.....
[S.B. SINHA]

..

...J.

.....
[MARKANDEY

KATJU]

New Delhi,

March 7, 2007